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COUNTY OF FRESNO
DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
CONTRACTED SUBSTANCE USE
DISORDER PROVIDERS
3133 N Millbrook Ave
Fresno, CA

For Hearing Impaired Services, Please Call:
711 to reach the California Relay Services

LANGUAGE CAPACITY

English
Attention: If you speak another language, language assistance services,
free of charge, are available to you.
Call: 1 (800) 654-3937 (TTY: 711).

Espafiol (Spanish)
Atencidn: Si habla espafiol, tiene a su disposicion servicios gratuitos de
asistencia linglistica.
Llame al: 1 (800) 654-3937 (TTY: 711)

hmoNG (Hmong)
Lus Ceeb Toom: Yog koj hais lwm hom lus, kev pabcuam hauv kev

pabcuam, kev pabcuam dawb, muaj rau ko;.
Hu: 1 (800) 654-3937 (TTY: 711)

If you need this document and/or other documents from the Fresno
County Department of Behavioral Health (FCDBH) in an alternative
communication format such as large font, braille, or an electronic format,

This Directory is updated quarterly, or no less than 30 calendar days after notification of a change in provider
information.



or, if you would like help reading the material, please contact FCDBH by
calling (800) 654-3937.

This Directory is updated quarterly, or no less than 30 calendar days after notification of a change in provider
information.
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TREATMENT SERVICES

OUTPATIENT SERVICES

Level of Care 0.5 - 2.1 - Early Intervention/Outpatient/Intensive Outpatient

Early Intervention Services (EIS 0.5) are available to persons served under 21 who are at risk of

developing a substance use disorder (SUD). EIS include components covered under outpatient.

Outpatient (1.0) and Intensive Outpatient Treatment (2.1) Services include assessment, care
coordination, counseling (individual and group), family therapy, medication services, medications for
addiction treatment (MAT) for opioid use disorders, alcohol use disorders and non-opioid SUDs,
patient education, recovery services and crisis intervention services.

Outpatient Services may be delivered in person, by telehealth, or by telephone.

ADULT OUTPATIENT

CENTRAL CALIFORNIA RECOVERY

Address: Service Days/Hours: X Recovery Services Offered

1204 W Shaw Ave #102 Mon —Fri/ 12pm - 7pm ] MAT Services

Fresno, CA 93711 X Telehealth Services

Languages Offered X Disability Access

English X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Phone Number: Website/Email: Level of Care

(559) 681-1947 assessment_training_research@yah 1.0

00.com

Population Served: Cultural Focus Specialty

Adults General Population Motivational Interviewing
Cognitive Behavioral Therapy
DBT

Clinical Staff Name* License Type @ License Number NPI Cultural Competence Training

Dye, Daniel APCC 7797 1972933075 3/9/2021

Harkness, Deborah AMFT 98014 1699830828 3/9/2021

February 2024 County of Fresno, Contracted SUD Providers 1



DELTA CARE
Address:

4705 N Sonora Ln Suite 113
Fresno, CA 93722
Languages Offered

English

Phone Number:
(559)276-7558

Population Served:

Adult Men and Women

Clinical Staff Name*
Orme, Nicholas

Enunwa, Rita Nurse

Practitioner

License Type
Psychiatrist

Service Days/Hours:
8am - 5pm Mon & Fri

Website/Email:
deltacareinc@yahoo.com
Cultural Focus

No particular cultural focus

License Number | NPI
G63574
14955

1689674632
1497838924

[J Recovery Services Offered
0 MAT Services

[ Telehealth Services

[ Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries
Level of Care

1.0

Specialty

MI, Trauma Informed, Cognitive
Behavioral, Psycho, Education,
Relapse Prevention

Cultural Competence Training

FRESNO NEW CONNECTIONS

Address:

4411 N Cedar Ave #108
Fresno, CA 93726
Languages Offered
English, Spanish

Phone Number:
(559) 248-1548

Population Served:

Adult Men and Women, Youth (12-

17)

Clinical Staff Name*
Golden, Patrick MD

Cheryl Whittle LCSW
Chenena Ward ACSW

February 2024

Service Days/Hours:
8am - 7pm Mon — Fri
10am-7pm Saturday

Website/Email:
https://fresnonewconnections.com

License Type

sud@teamfnc.com
Cultural Focus
N/A

License Number | NPI

G51665 1609890573
LCSW26764 1326526757
91411 1295244218

County of Fresno, Contracted SUD Providers

X Recovery Services Offered
L] MAT Services

X Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries
Level of Care

1.0, 2.1, Recovery Services

Specialty
N/A

Cultural Competence Training


https://fresnonewconnections.com/

KINGS VIEW BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

Address:

1410 F St #101
Fresno CA 93706
Languages Offered
English

Phone Number
(559) 457-2307

Population Served:
Adult Men and Women, Youth

Clinical Staff Name*
Cruz, Herbert

Psychiatrist

Service Days/Hours:
9am —5pm Mon — Fri

Website/Email:
https://www.kingsview.org/
lgarcia@kingsview.org
Cultural Focus

Youth, Adults, Older Adults,
Veterans, LGBTQ

License Type | License Number | NPI
G57966 1023107513

[0 Recovery Services Offered
] MAT Services

X Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries
Level of Care

1.0

Specialty
Relapse Prevention

Cultural Competence Training

MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEMS/TURN BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES

Address:

2550 W Clinton Ave
Building B # 128-138
Fresno, CA 93705
Languages Offered
English

Phone Number:
(559) 225-9117

Population Served:
Adult Men and Women, Youth

Clinical Staff Name*
Ceja, Josefina LMFT

February 2024

Service Days/Hours:
M-F 8am-—5pm
Closed 12pm — 1pm Lunch

Website/Email:
turnbhs.org
smurdock@turnbhs.org
Cultural Focus

N/A

License Type | License Number | NPI
44445 1053449793

X Recovery Services Offered
] MAT Services

X Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Level of Care
1.0

Specialty

Motivational Interviewing,
Relapse Prevention, Dialectical
Behavioral Therapy

Cultural Competence Training
06/18/2020

County of Fresno, Contracted SUD Providers


https://www.kingsview.org/
https://turnbhs.org/

MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEMS/TURN BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES - IMPACT

Address:

2550 W Clinton Ave
Building A, Suite 116
Fresno, CA 93705
Languages Offered
English

Phone Number:

(559) 264-7521
Population Served:
Adult Men and Women

Clinical Staff Name* License Type

Jazmine Rocha ASW
Diane Kecskes MD

Service Days/Hours:

Website/Email:
turnbhs.org

Cultural Focus

18+; Severe Mental lliness

License Number
1972113371
1649208638

X Recovery Services Offered
] MAT Services

X Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Level of Care

1.0

Specialty

Motivational Interviewing,
Psychoeducation, Relapse
Prevention, Trauma Informed
Treatment, Cognitive Behavioral
Health

Cultural Competence Training
6/27/2023

PATHWAYS TO RECOVERY

Address:

4452 E Kings Canyon Road
Modular D

Fresno, 93702

Languages Offered
English

Phone Number:

(559) 600-6069
Population Served:

Adult Men and Women

Clinical Staff Name* License Type

Apperson, Julie AMFT
Patricia Newsome LMFT

February 2024

Service Days/Hours:
8am —5pm Mon - Fri

Website/Email:

Cultural Focus

License Number
1881754661
1063663136

X Recovery Services Offered
] MAT Services

X Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Level of Care
1.0,2.1
Specialty
N/A

Cultural Competence Training

County of Fresno, Contracted SUD Providers


https://turnbhs.org/

PROMESA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

Address:

7120 N. Marks Ave, Suite 110
Fresno, CA93711

Languages Offered

English, Spanish

Phone Number:
(559) 439-5437

Population Served:
Adults, Perinatal

Clinical Staff Name*

Claudia Ibal

License Type
Mandi Najera LMFT
LCSW

Service Days/Hours:
8am — 6pm Mon Fri

Website/Email:
http://promesabehavioral.org/
mnajera@promesabehavioral.org
Cultural Focus

LGBTQ+, Native Americans, Older
Adults, Veterans, All Other
Ethnicities

License Number | NPI
51916
104417

1588838783
1033682174

X Recovery Services Offered
] MAT Services

X Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries
Level of Care

1.0

Specialty
EAP, CBT, and Psycho Education

Cultural Competence Training
12/08/2020
12/08/2020

TURNING POINT OF CENTRAL CALIFORNIA - FIRST STREET CENTER

Address:

3636 N 1st St. #135
Fresno, CA 93726
Languages Offered
English

Phone Number:
(559) 225-1464
Population Served:

Service Days/Hours:
8am —5pm Mon - Fri

Website/Email:
WWww.tpocc.org
Cultural Focus

Adult Men and Women Referred by |Criminal justice populations

Fresno County Department of
Probation

Clinical Staff Name*

Golden, Patrick MD

Stockwell, Brianne LMFT

Turk, Michelle LMFT

Ostrosky, Valerie APCC
February 2024

License Type

License Number | NPI

G51665 1609890573
90996 1588934772
110187 1760851687
5230 1821554478

L] Recovery Services Offered
L] MAT Services

[ Telehealth Services

[ Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries
Level of Care

1.0

Specialty

N/A

Cultural Competence Training

County of Fresno, Contracted SUD Providers


http://promesabehavioral.org/

WESTCARE CALIFORNIA

Address: Service Days/Hours: X Recovery Services Offered

611 E. Belmont Ave 8:00a.m. - 8:00 p.m. M-Th 1 MAT Services

Fresno, CA 93701 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. F-S X Telehealth Services

Languages Offered X Disability Access

English X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Phone Number: Website/Email: Level of Care

(559) 237-3420 www.westcare.com 1.0,2.1
marina.herrera@westcare.com

Population Served: Cultural Focus Specialty

Adult Men and Women LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans MI, CBT, Psychoeducation

Clinical Staff Name* License Type @ License Number | NPI Cultural Competence Training

Brambila, Marisol APCC 6841 1477006997 11/18/2022

Cortez, Lisa LMFT 131810 1952729501 NA

Meza, Arcadia APCC 6898 1811489578 10/5/2022

February 2024 County of Fresno, Contracted SUD Providers


http://www.westcare.com/

ADOLESCENT OUTPATIENT

FRESNO NEW CONNECTIONS

Address: Service Days/Hours: X Recovery Services Offered
4411 N Cedar Ave #108 8am - 7pm Mon — Fri [0 MAT Services
Fresno, CA 93726 10am-7pm Saturday X Telehealth Services
Languages Offered X Disability Access
English, Spanish X Accepting New Beneficiaries
Phone Number: Website/Email: Level of Care
(559) 248-1548 https://fresnonewconnections.com |1.0, 2.1, RS
sud@teamfnc.com
Population Served: Cultural Focus Specialty
Youth (12-17), Adult Men and N/A N/A
Women
Clinical Staff Name* License Type License Number NPI Cultural Competence Training
Golden, Patrick MD G51665 1609890573
Cheryl Whittle LCSW 26764 1326526757
Chenena Ward ACSW 91411 1295244218
KINGS VIEW BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
Address: Service Days/Hours: [1 Recovery Services Offered
1410 F St #101 9am —5pm Mon — Fri [0 MAT Services
Fresno CA 93706 X Telehealth Services
Languages Offered X Disability Access
English X Accepting New Beneficiaries
Phone Number Website/Email: Level of Care
(559) 457-2307 https://www.kingsview.org/ 1.0
Igarcia@kingsview.org
Population Served: Cultural Focus Specialty
Youth, Adult Men and Women Youth, Adults, Older Adults, Relapse Prevention
Veterans, LGBTQ
Clinical Staff Name* License Type @ License Number | NPI Cultural Competence Training
Cruz, Herbert Psychiatrist G57966 1023107513

February 2024 County of Fresno, Contracted SUD Providers


https://fresnonewconnections.com/
https://www.kingsview.org/

MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEMS/TURN BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES

Address:

2550 W Clinton Ave
Building B # 128-138
Fresno, CA 93705
Languages Offered
English

Phone Number:
(559) 225-9117

Population Served:
Youth, Adult Men and Women

Clinical Staff Name*

Ceja, Josefina LMFT

License Type

Service Days/Hours:
M-F 8am-—-5pm

Closed 12pm — 1pm Lunch

Website/Email:
turnbhs.org

smurdock@turnbhs.org

Cultural Focus
N/A

License Number
44445

NPI
1053449793

X Recovery Services Offered
] MAT Services

X Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Level of Care
1.0

Specialty

Motivational Interviewing,
Relapse Prevention, Dialectical
Behavioral Therapy

Cultural Competence Training
03/23/2023

PRODIGY HEALTHCARE
Address:

311 E Merced St

Fowler, CA 93625

Languages Offered

English, Spanish

Phone Number:
(888) 885-5580

Population Served:
Youth

Clinical Staff Name*

Crystal Ortiz APCC
Gerardo Castro LCSW
Marian Young AMFT
Margarita Ramirez ACSW
Roseann Gomez ACSW

February 2024

License Type

Service Days/Hours:
8am —5pm Mon Fri

Website/Email:

https://www.prodigy-hc.com/

jd@prodigy-hc.com
Cultural Focus
Youth

License Number
3997

84947

122667

106773

109298

NPI

1538709209
1386834778
1336794353
1346802972
1659813277

X Recovery Services Offered
X MAT Services

X Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries
Level of Care

1.0

Specialty

Cultural Competence Training
10/18/2022

8/10/2022

N/A

11/9/2022

11/14/2022

County of Fresno, Contracted SUD Providers


https://turnbhs.org/
https://www.prodigy-hc.com/

NARCOTIC TREATMENT PROGRAMS
OTP Level of Care 1 - Opioid (Narcotic) Treatment Program

Narcotic Treatment Program (NTP) is an outpatient program that provides Food and Drug
Administration (FDA)-approved medications and biological products to treat substance use disorders
(SUDs) when ordered by a physician as medically necessary. NTPs administer, dispense, or
prescribe medications including methadone, buprenorphine (transmucosal and long-acting
injectable), naltrexone (oral and long-acting injectable), naloxone and disulfiram.

NTP Services include assessment, care coordination, counseling, family therapy, medical
psychotherapy, medication services, medications for addiction treatment (MAT) for opioid use
disorders, alcohol use disorders and non-opioid SUDs, patient education, recovery services and crisis
intervention services.

Counseling services provided in an NTP setting can be provided in person, by telehealth, or by
telephone.

ADOLESCENT NARCOTIC TREATMENT PROGRAMS

AEGIS TREATMENT CENTERS

Address: Service Days/Hours: X Recovery Services Offered

3707 E Shields Ave Monday - Friday 5am-6:30pm X MAT Services

Fresno, CA 93726 Saturdays 6am-2:30pm X Telehealth Services

Languages Offered Sundays 6am-10am X Disability Access

English, Spanish, Hmong X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Phone Number: Website/Email: Level of Care

(559) 229-9040 pinnacletreatment.com OTP 1.0
brian.shubert@pinnacletreatment.c
om

Population Served: Cultural Focus Specialty

Youth, Adult Men and Women Adolescent with Opiate Substance  Cognitive Behavioral Therapy,
Abuse Disorder Motivational Interviewing,

Dialectal Behavioral Therapy

Clinical Staff Name* License Type License Number NPI Cultural Competence Training
Lasher, Marc DO 20A7154 1285715789

February 2024 County of Fresno, Contracted SUD Providers 9



ADULT NARCOTIC TREATMENT PROGRAMS

ADDICTION RESEARCH TREATMENT — CARTWRIGHT

Address: Service Days/Hours: ] Recovery Services Offered
3103 E Cartwright Ave M-F 5:15am to 1:45pm X MAT Services
Fresno, CA 93725 Closed for lunch 9:30am to 10:00am | [] Telehealth Services
Languages Offered Sat/Holidays: 6:00am to 10:00am X Disability Access
English, Spanish, Farsi X Accepting New Beneficiaries
Phone Number: Website/Email: Level of Care
(559) 498-7100 https://baartprograms.com/baart- |OTP 1.0

cartwright/

avalencia@baartprograms.com
Population Served: Cultural Focus Specialty
Opiate addicted adults aged 18 and | Adults (18+), older adults, veterans, | Motivational Interviewing,
older LGBTQ+ Relapse Prevention, Trauma

Informed

Clinical Staff Name* License Type | License Number | NPI Cultural Competence Training
Mahjouri, Farhad MD C41863 1497902993 9/16/2023
Spencer, Laurene MD G545940 1114064342 2/16/2023
Cheryl Nelson BVN 145727 1669596235 6/21/2023

February 2024 County of Fresno, Contracted SUD Providers 10
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ADDICTION RESEARCH TREATMENT - E STREET

Address:
1235 E St
Fresno, CA 93706

Languages Offered

English, Spanish, Farsi, Hmong, Lao

Phone Number:
(559) 268-6261

Population Served:

Opiate addicted adults aged 18 and

older

Clinical Staff Name*

Mahjouri, Farhad MD
Spencer, Laurene MD
Odita, Veronica FNP
Danielle Goodmon BVN
Rebecca Villarama BVN
Lynn Moore BVN
Mai Yang BVN
Ana Alvarez BVN
Rita Lee BVN

License Type

Service Days/Hours:

5:30am — 1pm Mon — Fri

Website/Email:

https://baartprograms.com/baart-

e-street/

ccombs@baartprograms.com

Cultural Focus

Adults with Opiate Substance Abuse

Disorder

License Number
C41863
G545940

19584

210335

288013

23874

289888

261309

707951

NPI

1497902993
1114064342
1780903716
1568037893
1144799412
1912476979
1629547906
1982175584
1316577356

[0 Recovery Services Offered
X MAT Services

[ Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries
Level of Care

OTP 1.0

Specialty

Motivational Interviewing,
Trauma Informed, Relapse
Prevention

Cultural Competence Training
9/1/2020

2/5/2021

11/25/2020

06/2022/2021

5/28/2020

6/19/2020

9/16/2020

4/2022/2020

1/5/2021

ADDICTION RESEARCH TREATMENT - VAN NESS

Address:

539 N Van Ness

Fresno CA. 93728

Languages Offered

English, Spanish, Hmong, Punjabi,
Hindi

Phone Number:

559-266-9581

Population Served:
Adults

Clinical Staff Name*

Mahjouri, Farhad MD

February 2024

License Type

Service Days/Hours:

M-F 5:30am to 2:00pm

SAT-SUN 6:00am to 10:00am
Holidays 6:00am to 10:00am

Website/Email:

https://baartprograms.com/baart-

van-ness/

jberool@baartprograms.com

Cultural Focus

Adults with Opiate Substance Abuse

Disorder

License Number
C41863

NPI
1497902993

County of Fresno, Contracted SUD Providers

[1 Recovery Services Offered
X MAT Services

X Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Level of Care
OTP 1.0

Specialty

Motivational Interviewing,
Trauma Informed, Cognitive
Behavioral Therapy, Relapse
Prevention

Cultural Competence Training
9/12/2023
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AEGIS TREATMENT CENTERS

Address:

3707 E Shields Ave
Fresno, CA 93726
Languages Offered
English, Spanish, Hmong

Phone Number:
(559) 229-9040

Population Served:

Adult Men and Women, Youth

Clinical Staff Name*
Lasher, Marc

License Type

DO

Service Days/Hours:

Monday - Friday 5am-6:30pm
Saturdays 6am-2:30pm
Sundays 6am-10am

Website/Email:
pinnacletreatment.com

brian.shubert@pinnacletreatment.c

om
Cultural Focus

Adults with Opiate Substance Abuse

Disorder

NPI
1285715789

License Number
20A7154

X Recovery Services Offered
X MAT Services

X Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Level of Care
OTP 1.0

Specialty

Cognitive Behavioral Therapy,
Motivational Interviewing,
Dialectal Behavioral Therapy

Cultural Competence Training

MEDMARK TREATMENT CENTERS

Address:

1310 M St

Fresno, CA 93721
Languages Offered
English, Spanish, Hmong

Phone Number:
(559) 264-2700

Population Served:
Adults

Clinical Staff Name*
Tiu, Lalaine
Gooch, Christina
Harris, Pennie
Bibler, Maia
Cruz, Patricia
Dreaden, Rita
Good, Isabel
King, Melanie
Nunez, Erika
Nijjar, Jagdish

February 2024

License Type

MD
BVNPT
BVNPT
BVNPT
BVNPT
BRN
BRN
BRN
BVNPT
BRN

Service Days/Hours:
M-F 5am to 1:30pm
Sat./Sun 7am to 10am
M-Sat. 3pm to 9pm

Website/Email:
https://medmark.com/medmark-
treatment-centers-fresno/
bvue@medmark.com

Cultural Focus

Adults with Opiate Substance Abuse

Disorder

[1 Recovery Services Offered
X MAT Services

[ Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Level of Care
OTP 1.0

Specialty

Motivational Interviewing,
Solution Focus, Cognitive
Behavioral Therapy, Relapse
Prevention

License Number | NPI Cultural Competence Training
A63191 1225173517

716855 114500261

715559 1407431422

701756 1396358768

710968 1457947566

1203 1144365891

15283 1033248216

16412 1003835547

695377 1568676575

95014232 1104418417
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RESIDENTIAL SERVICES

Level of Care 3.1, 3.3 and 3.5

Residential Treatment Services are available to persons served with more severe needs as a short-
term, in-patient program. Residential Treatment Services include assessment, care coordination,
counseling (individual and group), family therapy. Medication services, medications for addiction
treatment (MAT) for opioid use disorders, alcohol use disorders and non-opioid substance use
disorders (SUDs), patient education, recovery services, and crisis intervention services.

A person served admitted to a residential program lives on the premises and shall be supported in
their efforts to restore, maintain, and apply interpersonal and independent living skills and access

community support systems. The length of stay in a residential treatment program is based on the
person served’s individual needs as determined by a full assessment.

COMPREHENSIVE ADDICTION PROGRAMS

Address:
2445 W Whitesbridge Ave
Fresno CA, 93706

Languages Offered
English, Spanish

Service Days/Hours:
Office Hours: Monday 8am-5pm
Operation Hours: 24 hrs./7 days

X Recovery Services Offered
X MAT Services

[0 Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Phone Number:

Website/Email:

Level of Care

Adults

(559) 264-5096 caprehab.org 3.1,3.2,35
Population Served: Cultural Focus Specialty

General Population

Motivational Interviewing,
Cognitive Behavioral Therapy,
Psychoeducation, Trauma
Informed Care, Relapse

Prevention
Clinical Staff Name* License Type  License Number NPI Cultural Competence Training
Wilbur, Katie LCSW 74612 1538584693
Bolen, Jennifer LMFT 53385 1417103169
Gordon, Jacqueline LPCC 5007 1770949307
February 2024 County of Fresno, Contracted SUD Providers 13


https://www.caprehab.org/

TURNING POINT - QUEST HOUSE

Address:

2731 W Olive Ave
Fresno, CA 93728
Languages Offered
English

Phone Number:
(559) 233-5096

Population Served:
Adult Men

Clinical Staff Name*
Golden, Patrick
Holland, Sandra

February 2024

Service Days/Hours: [J Recovery Services Offered
24/7 0 MAT Services

[ Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Website/Email: Level of Care

www.tpocc.org/quest-house 3.1,35

hwinnett@tpocc.org

Cultural Focus Specialty

N/A
License Type | License Number | NPI Cultural Competence Training
MD G51665 1609890573
LMFT 94487 1659739076
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WESTCARE CALIFORNIA

Address:

2772 S M.L.K. Jr. Blvd
Fresno, CA 93706
Languages Offered
English

Phone Number:
(559) 265-4800

Population Served:

Service Days/Hours:
24 hrs. 7 days a week

Website/Email:
WWW.westcare.com

jenny.magdaleno@westcare.com

Cultural Focus

X Recovery Services Offered
] MAT Services

X Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Level of Care
3.1,3.2,35

Specialty

Adult Men LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans MI, CBT, Relapse Prevention
Clinical Staff Name* License Type License Number  NPI Cultural Competence Training
Brown-Johnson, AMFT 110512 1528629623 11/7/2022
Shanekka
Cherry-May, Kimberli LMFT 133934 1881169050 9/19/2022
Crossman, Edward LMFT 35494 1699893305 12/2/2022
Cruz, Herbert Psychiatrist G57966 1023107513 8/23/2022
Greene, Mary APCC 7766 1952788895 9/27/2022
Sa“rz”ero'Mart'”ez' APCC 7685 1023638087 | 1/10/2023
Gutierrez, Monica LMFT 52429 1407027436 4/15/2022
Sandoval, Jovana AMFT 87632 1851765168 | 1/23/2022
WESTCARE CALIFORNIA —- BAKERSFIELD
Address: Service Days/Hours: [J Recovery Services Offered
2901 South H Street 24 hrs. 7 days a week 0 MAT Services
Bakersfield, Ca 93304 O Telehealth Services
Languages Offered X Disability Access
English, Spanish, Tagalog X Accepting New Beneficiaries
Phone Number: Website/Email: Level of Care
(661) 398-4303 www.westcare.com 3.1,35
Population Served: Cultural Focus Specialty
Adult Men N/A N/A
Clinical Staff Name* License Type License Number  NPI Cultural Competence Training
Cruz, Herbert Psychiatrist G57966 1023107513 8/23/2022

February 2024
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WOMEN'’S RESIDENTIAL SERVICES

COMPREHENSIVE ADDICTION PROGRAMS

Address:

2445 W Whitesbridge Ave
Fresno CA, 93706
Languages Offered
English, Spanish

Phone Number:
(559) 264-5096
Population Served:
Adults

Clinical Staff Name*

Wilbur, Katie LCSW
Bolen, Jennifer LMFT
Gordon, Jacqueline LPCC

License Type

Service Days/Hours:
Office Hours: Monday 8am-5pm
Operation Hours: 24 hrs./7 days

Website/Email:

caprehab.org
Cultural Focus

General Population

License Number | NPI

74612 1538584693
53385 1417103169
5007 1770949307

X Recovery Services Offered
X MAT Services

[ Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Level of Care

3.1,3.2,35

Specialty

Motivational Interviewing,
Cognitive Behavioral Therapy,
Psychoeducation, Trauma
Informed Care, Relapse
Prevention

Cultural Competence Training

MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEMS/TURN BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES - FRESNO

FIRST

Address:

2550 W Clinton Ave
Fresno, CA 93705
Languages Offered
English

Phone Number:

(559) 365-9665 or (559) 264-7521
Population Served:

Adult Women

Clinical Staff Name*

Kelli Bouscher AMFT
Brianna Sullivan ASW
Jessica Panoo ASW
Koshiana Irish ASW

February 2024

License Type

Service Days/Hours:
24 hrs. 7 days a week

Website/Email:

turnbhs.org
Cultural Focus

License Number | NPI

117863 1598129553
111936 1871207472
116555 1588154082
111849 1972144020

X Recovery Services Offered
L] MAT Services

X Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Level of Care

Level 3.1, 3.5

Specialty

CBT, MlI, Relapse Prevention

Cultural Competence Training
6/15/2023
1/25/2023

12/26/2023
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WESTCARE CALIFORNIA

Address:

2772 S M.L.K. Jr. Blvd
Fresno, CA 93706
Languages Offered
English

Phone Number:
(559) 265-4800

Population Served:
Adult Women

Clinical Staff Name*
Brown-Johnson,
Shanekka
Cherry-May, Kimberli
Crossman, Edward
Cruz, Herbert
Greene, Mary
Guerrero-Martinez,
Sara

Gutierrez, Monica
Sandoval, Jovana

February 2024

Service Days/Hours:
24 hrs. 7 days a week

Website/Email:
WWW.westcare.com

jenny.magdaleno@westcare.com
Cultural Focus
LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans

License Type | License Number | NPI

AMFT 110512 1528629623
LMFT 133934 1881169050
LMFT 35494 1699893305
Psychiatrist G57966 1023107513
APCC 7766 1952788895
APCC 7685 1023638087
LMFT 52429 1407027436
AMFT 87632 1851765168

County of Fresno, Contracted SUD Providers

X Recovery Services Offered
] MAT Services

X Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Level of Care
3.1,3.2,35

Specialty
MI, CBT, Relapse Prevention

Cultural Competence Training
11/7/2022

9/19/2022
12/2/2022
8/23/2022
9/27/2022

1/10/2023

4/15/2022
1/23/2022
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WOMEN’S RESIDENTIAL PERINATAL SERVICES

MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEMS/TURN BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES - FRESNO
FIRST

Address: Service Days/Hours: X Recovery Services Offered
2550 W Clinton Ave 24 hrs. 7 days a week 1 MAT Services
Fresno, CA 93705 X Telehealth Services
Languages Offered X Disability Access
English X Accepting New Beneficiaries
Phone Number: Website/Email: Level of Care
(559) 365-9665 or (559) 264-7521 turnbhs.org 3.1,35
Population Served: Cultural Focus Specialty
Perinatal CBT, MlI, Relapse Prevention
Clinical Staff Name* License Type | License Number | NPI Cultural Competence Training
Kelli Bouscher AMFT 117863 1598129553 06/15/2023
Brianna Sullivan ASW 111936 1871207472 01/25/2023
Jessica Panoo ASW 116555 1588154082
Koshiana Irish ASW 111849 1972144020 12/26/2023
WESTCARE CALIFORNIA
Address: Service Days/Hours: X Recovery Services Offered
2772 S M.L.K. Jr. Blvd 24 hrs. 7 days a week 0 MAT Services
Fresno, CA 93706 X Telehealth Services
Languages Offered X Disability Access
English X Accepting New Beneficiaries
Phone Number: Website/Email: Level of Care
(559) 265-4800 www.westcare.com 3.1,35
jenny.magdaleno@westcare.com
Population Served: Cultural Focus Specialty
Perinatal LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans MI, CBT, Relapse Prevention
Clinical Staff Name* License Type | License Number | NPI Cultural Competence Training
Brown-Johnson, AMFT 110512 1528629623 11/7/2022
Shanekka
Cherry-May, Kimberli | LMFT 133934 1881169050 9/19/2022
Crossman, Edward LMFT 35494 1699893305 12/2/2022
Cruz, Herbert Psychiatrist G57966 1023107513 8/23/2022
Greene, Mary APCC 7766 1952788895 9/27/2022
Sa”r‘zrrero"v'art'”ez' APCC 7685 1023638087 | 1/10/2023
Gutierrez, Monica LMFT 52429 1407027436 4/15/2022
Sandoval, Jovana AMFT 87632 1851765168 1/23/2022
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WITHDRAWAL MANAGEMENT

Level of Care 1-WM - 3.2-WM

Withdrawal Management Services focus on stabilization and management of symptoms associated
with withdrawal, engagement in care and effective transitions to a level of care where comprehensive
treatment services are provided. Withdrawal Management Services are provided in outpatient or

residential settings.

Withdrawal Management Services include the following service components: assessment, care
coordination, medication services, medications for addiction treatment (MAT) for opioid use disorders,
alcohol use disorders and non-opioid substance use disorders (SUDs), observation, and recovery
services.

COMPREHENSIVE ADDICTION PROGRAMS

Address:

2445 W Whitesbridge Ave
Fresno CA, 93706
Languages Offered
English, Spanish

Phone Number:
(559) 264-5096
Population Served:
Adults

Clinical Staff Name*

Wilbur, Katie LCSW
Bolen, Jennifer LMFT
Gordon, Jacqueline LPCC

License Type

Service Days/Hours:
Office Hours: Monday 8am-5pm
Operation Hours: 24 hrs./7 days

Website/Email:

caprehab.org
Cultural Focus

General Population

License Number NPI

74612 1538584693
53385 1417103169
5007 1770949307

X Recovery Services Offered
X MAT Services

[1 Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Level of Care

3.2WM

Specialty

Motivational Interviewing,
Cognitive Behavioral Therapy,
Psychoeducation, Trauma
Informed Care, Relapse
Prevention

Cultural Competence Training

MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEMS/TURN BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES

Address:

2550 W Clinton Ave
Fresno, CA 93705
Languages Offered
English

Phone Number:
(559) 365-9665 or (559) 264-7521
Population Served:

Service Days/Hours:
24 hrs. 7 days a week

Website/Email:

turnbhs.org
Cultural Focus

X Recovery Services Offered
] MAT Services

X Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Level of Care
3.2WM
Specialty

Adults CBT, MlI, Relapse Prevention
Clinical Staff Name* License Type License Number NPI Cultural Competence Training
Kelli Bouscher AMFT 117863 1598129553  06/15/2023
Brianna Sullivan ASW 111936 1871207472 01/25/2023
Jessica Panoo ASW 116555 1588154082
Koshiana Irish ASW 111849 1972144020 12/26/2023
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WESTCARE CALIFORNIA

Address:

2772 S M.L.K. Jr. Blvd
Fresno, CA 93706
Languages Offered
English

Phone Number:
(559) 265-4800

Population Served:
Adults

Clinical Staff Name*
Brown-Johnson,
Shanekka
Cherry-May, Kimberli
Crossman, Edward
Cruz, Herbert
Greene, Mary
Guerrero-Martinez,
Sara

Gutierrez, Monica
Sandoval, Jovana

February 2024

Service Days/Hours:
24 hrs. 7 days a week

Website/Email:
WWW.westcare.com

jenny.magdaleno@westcare.com
Cultural Focus
LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans

License Type  License Number NPI

AMFT 110512 1528629623
LMFT 133934 1881169050
LMFT 35494 1699893305
Psychiatrist G57966 1023107513
APCC 7766 1952788895
APCC 7685 1023638087
LMFT 52429 1407027436
AMFT 87632 1851765168

County of Fresno, Contracted SUD Providers

X Recovery Services Offered
] MAT Services

X Telehealth Services

X Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Level of Care
3.2 WM

Specialty
MI, CBT, Relapse Prevention
Cultural Competence Training

11/7/2022

9/19/2022
12/2/2022
8/23/2022
9/27/2022

1/10/2023

4/15/2022
1/23/2022
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TURNING POINT OF CENTRAL CALIFORNIA

Address: Service Days/Hours: [J Recovery Services Offered
2369 S G St 24 hrs. 7 days a week 0 MAT Services
Fresno, CA 93721 [0 Telehealth Services

L] Disability Access

Languages Offered X Accepting New Beneficiaries

English, Spanish

Phone Number: Website/Email: Level of Care
(559) 233-0515 Ext. 5200 and 5210 | http://www.tpocc.org/ N/A
Population Served: Cultural Focus Specialty
Adult Men and Women Primarily English and Spanish N/A

speaking clients

Clinical Staff Name* License Type | License Number NPI Cultural Competence Training

MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEMS/TURN BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES

Address: Service Days/Hours: [1 Recovery Services Offered

2550 W Clinton Ave 24 hrs. 7 days a week 0 MAT Services

Fresno, CA 93705 O Telehealth Services

Languages Offered 1 Disability Access

English X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Phone Number: Website/Email: Level of Care

(559) 365-9665 or (559) 264-7521 | turnbhs.org N/A
kelli.bouscher@turnbhs.org

Population Served: Cultural Focus Specialty

Adult Women and Perinatal English, Spanish N/A

Clinical Staff Name* License Type | License Number | NPI Cultural Competence Training

Tan, Doris Psychiatrist 20A7928 1578522462
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WESTCARE CALIFORNIA (MEN)

Address:

1388 & 1398 E. Bulldog Ln

Fresno CA, 93710
Languages Offered
English

Phone Number:

Service Days/Hours:
24 hrs. 7 days a week

Website/Email:

[1 Recovery Services Offered
] MAT Services

[ Telehealth Services

[ Disability Access

X Accepting New Beneficiaries

Level of Care

(559) 265-4800 westcare.com N/A
Population Served: Cultural Focus Specialty
Adult Men English N/A
Clinical Staff Name* License Type | License Number NPI Cultural Competence Training
Cruz, Herbert Psychiatrist G57966 1023107513 8/23/2022
Crossman, Edward LMFT 35494 1699893305 12/2/2022
Jacobs, Desiree ACSW 82616 1669973129
WESTCARE CALIFORNIA (WOMEN)
Address: Service Days/Hours: [] Recovery Services Offered
4605 E. Liberty Ave 24 hrs. 7 days a week 0 MAT Services
Fresno CA, 93706 [ Telehealth Services
Languages Offered 1 Disability Access
English X Accepting New Beneficiaries
Phone Number: Website/Email: Level of Care
(559) 265-4800 westcare.com N/A
Population Served: Cultural Focus Specialty
Adult Women English N/A
Clinical Staff Name* License Type | License Number | NPI Cultural Competence Training
Cruz, Herbert Psychiatrist G57966 1023107513 8/23/2022
Crossman, Edward LMFT 35494 1699893305 12/2/2022
Jacobs, Desiree ACSW 82616 1669973129

*Services may be delivered by an individual provider, or a team of providers, who is working under the
direction of a licensed practitioner operating within their scope of practice. Only licensed, waivered, or
registered mental health providers and licensed substance use disorder services providers are listed on the

Plan’s provider directory.

February 2024

County of Fresno, Contracted SUD Providers

23


https://westcare.com/
https://westcare.com/

	TREATMENT SERVICES
	OUTPATIENT SERVICES
	ADULT OUTPATIENT
	Central California Recovery
	Delta Care
	Fresno New Connections
	Kings View Behavioral Health
	Mental Health Systems/TURN Behavioral Health Services
	Mental Health Systems/TURN Behavioral Health Services – IMPACT
	Pathways to Recovery
	Promesa Behavioral Health
	Turning Point of Central California – First Street Center
	WestCare California

	ADOLESCENT OUTPATIENT
	Fresno New Connections
	Kings View Behavioral Health
	Mental Health Systems/TURN Behavioral Health Services
	Prodigy Healthcare

	ADOLESCENT NARCOTIC TREATMENT PROGRAMS
	Aegis Treatment Centers

	ADULT NARCOTIC TREATMENT PROGRAMS
	Addiction Research Treatment – Cartwright
	Addiction Research Treatment – E Street
	Addiction Research Treatment – Van Ness
	Aegis Treatment Centers
	MedMark Treatment Centers


	RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
	MEN’S RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
	Comprehensive Addiction Programs
	Fresno County Hispanic Commission – Nuestra Casa
	Turning Point – Quest House
	WestCare California
	WestCare California – Bakersfield

	WOMEN’S RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
	Comprehensive Addiction Programs
	Mental Health Systems/TURN Behavioral Health Services – Fresno First
	WestCare California

	WOMEN’S RESIDENTIAL PERINATAL SERVICES
	Mental Health Systems/TURN Behavioral Health Services – Fresno First
	WestCare California

	WITHDRAWAL MANAGEMENT
	Comprehensive Addiction Programs
	Mental Health Systems/TURN Behavioral Health Services
	WestCare California



	RECOVERY RESIDENCES
	Turning Point of Central California
	Mental Health Systems/TURN Behavioral Health Services
	WestCare California (Men)
	WestCare California (Women)


